TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446818

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntastic Hothouse Inc.		04/17/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huron Produce Ltd.
Street Address:	40534 Thames Road East
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2407
City:	Exeter, ON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	NOL 1S7
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224309	SUNTASTIC
Registration Number:	4988311	SUNTASTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140 ext 148

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, nmd@mg-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta S Bren & Muncy, Geissler, et al.

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roberta S Bren & Muncy, Geissler, et al.

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
SIGNATURE:	/Roberta S. Bren/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=OTT_LAW-#7365543-v1-Assignment_dated_April_17__2017#page1.tif source=OTT_LAW-#7365543-v1-Assignment_dated_April_17__2017#page2.tif source=combined Power of Attorney form-OTT_LAW-7937023-v1#page1.tif source=combined Power of Attorney form-OTT_LAW-7937023-v1#page2.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Suntastic Hothouse Inc. has used the trademark SUNTASTIC in association "fresh fruit and vegetables";

AND WHEREAS Suntastic Hothouse Inc. is the owner of the trademark registrations for SUNTASTIC in Canada (reg. nos. TMA487974 and TMA945832) and the United States (reg. nos. 2224309 and 4988311);

AND WHEREAS Huron Produce Ltd. wishes to purchase and Suntastic Hothouse Inc. wishes to transfer, all of the rights in and to the SUNTASTIC registered and unregistered trademarks worldwide:

Suntastic Hothouse Inc., having a principal office or place of business at 40534 Thames Road East, P.O. Box 2407, Exeter, ON, NOL 1S7 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to it by Huron Produce Ltd. (the "Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 40534 Thames Road East, P.O. Box 2407, Exeter, ON, NOL 1S7 (the "Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, did sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks worldwide, including all registrations therefor, set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with all goodwill associated therewith and all rights of action appurtenant thereto, effective as of February 21, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment through their duly authorized officers.

Suntastic Hothorse Inc.

By:

Name: Burkhard Mefz

Title:

Date: April 1+1201+

Huron Produce Lat.

By:

Name: And Glavin

Title:

Date: April 17 | 2017

*

Schedule "A"

CANADA		
Trademark	Registration No.	Goods
SUNTASTIC	TMA945832	Fresh fruits and vegetables
SUNTASTIC	TMA487974	Tomatoes
SUNTASTIC	1 MA46 /9 /4	romatoes

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
Trademark	Registration No.	Goods
SUNTASTIC	4988311	Fresh fruits and vegetables
SUNTASTIC	2224309	Fresh Tomatoes

OTT_LAW\ 7138164\1

Attorney Docket No.: GOWL.US.00000.G

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark
Huron Produce Ltd.	2224309	02/16/1999	SUNTASTIC
Huron Produce Ltd.	4988311	06/28/2016	SUNTASTIC

COMBINED POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein and appoints Roberta S. Bren, and the following attorneys of the law firm of MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C., as its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned application:

> Joe M. Muncy Martin R. Geissler

Jeffrey H. Kaufman Roberta S. Bren Beth Chapman

Mark E. Olds

Scott L. Lowe

Kathleen Cooney-Porter

P. Jay Hines

Kyoko Imai

Marcus Lupke

David Starr

Please address all correspondence to Roberta S. Bren at MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C., 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310, Fairfax, Virginia 22033.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Roberta S. Bren, of MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C., whose postal address is 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310, Fairfax, Virginia 22033, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

	HURON PRODUCE OTO.
Signature:	$\mathcal{M}\mathcal{P}$
Name:	And Glavin
Title/Position:	(printed or typewritten)
Date:	Oct. 6/2017

RSB/nmd